
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

July  

7-8 Registration for 

Children’s Faith 

Education begins: Please 

submit your completed 

form by July 31 so as to 

ensure your child’s 

material arrives on time. 

 Fundscrip forms 

available. 

14-15  Fundscrip forms due.        

           Please note that no orders    

           will be taken in August. 

          Stock up now for the  

          summer! 

  

OFFICE HOURS: 

Please check the website and 

bulletin boards. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO 

ADVERTISE IN THE 

BULLETIN,  

PLEASE CONTACT THE 

PARISH OFFICE. 
RECOMMEND US TO A LOCAL 

BUSINESS THAT YOU FREQUENT 

REGULARLY. 

 

Holy Father’s Prayer 

Intention for July 
 

Evangelization – Priests and 

their Pastoral Ministry 
That priests, who experience 

fatigue and loneliness in their 

pastoral work, may find help 

and comfort in their intimacy 

with the Lord and in their 

friendship with their brother 

priests. 
 

Holy Father’s Prayer 

Intention for August 
 

Universal – The Treasure of 

Families 
That any far-reaching 

decisions of economists and 

politicians may protect the 

family as one of the treasures 

of humanity. 
 

 

  

 

 

 

Our lady of the annunciation parish 

Mount royal, quebec 
 

 

liturgical schedule 
  

Sunday Mass: 

Saturday (vigil)     5:00 pm 

 Sunday   10:00 am 

 

Weekday Mass: 

Please see inside for details. 

 

Reconciliation: Saturday 4:30-4:45 pm;  

Sunday 9:30-9:45 am, or anytime on request. 

 

baptism 

It is necessary to arrange an appointment with 

Fr. Robert for preparation. Baptisms are scheduled 

on the third Sunday of the month at noon. 

 

marriage 

Please contact the parish before setting the wedding 

date. 

 

visiting the sick 

Please contact Fr. Robert if you or a family 

member is homebound or in the hospital. He will 

gladly visit. 
 

contact information 
 

Pastor: Father Robert Clark 

Email: fr_robertclark@hotmail.com 
 

Secretary:  

Mrs. Mary Ohanessian 
 

Telephone: 514-738-1080 

Email: info@annunciationparish.ca 
 

Parish Catechetical Leader: 

Mrs. Mary Ohanessian 

Email: faithed@annunciationparish.ca 
 

Office Hours: Please see inside. 
 

Office Entrance: 1125 Alexander Road 
 

Mailing Address:  75 Roosevelt Ave.,  

Mont-Royal, QC  H3R 2G9 
 

Website: www.annunciationparish.ca 
 

Music Director: Mr. Lavrenti Djintcharadze 
 

Wardens: 
 

2018: Emidio De Carolis, Scot Diamond; 

2019: Anthony Mancini,  Lori-Ann Zemanovich; 

2020: Fiore Egiziano, John T. Sullivan. 
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REGISTRATION FOR CHILDREN’S FAITH EDUCATION  
PROGRAM begins.  Parish children entering Grade 1 this year through 

Grade 6 should be enrolled in our weekly classes.  Classes are held Tuesdays 

at 4:15 pm beginning late September.  Please return the completed form by 

July 31 to ensure that your child will receive the materials required in time 

for the first class.  For more information, please contact the parish office. 

Beginning July 7, you can pick up a registration form at the main doors of 

the church or fill the form out online on the Children’s Faith Education page 

on our website. 
 

WEEKDAY MASS INTENTIONS AND SANCTUARY LAMP 

INTENTIONS will be posted on the parish bulletin boards throughout the 

summer.  To request a Mass Intention or Sanctuary Lamp during the 

summer, please contact the parish office. 
 

JULY MASS SCHEDULE:  

Weekdays: Mondays – No Mass; Tuesdays to Fridays - 8:30 am. Please note 

that both the main entrance and the doors at 71 Roosevelt are open. 

Weekends: Saturdays – 5 pm.  Sundays – 10 am.    
 

AUGUST MASS SCHEDULE: 

Weekdays: Mondays, No Mass; Tuesdays, No Mass; Wednesdays, 7 pm; 

Thursdays and Fridays, 8:30 am. Please note: only 71 Roosevelt will be 

open.  Weekends: Saturdays – 5 pm.  Sundays – 10 am.   Father J. Sullivan 

will be presiding while Father Robert is away on vacation. 
 

 

STEWARDSHIP: WILL YOU BE AWAY FOR PART OF THE 

SUMMER? Consider making your contributions to the parish through our 

PayPal account.  Use the Donate button on the parish website.  Thank you for 

your offerings in support of our parish as a place of Christian worship, 

instruction and mission.  
 

 
Saturday June 30, 2018 – Thirteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
5:00 pm Pro Populo 

Sunday July 1, 2018 – Thirteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
10:00 am the deceased members of the Harb family 

  Requested by Jeanette Harb 

Tuesday July 3, 2018 – St. Thomas the Apostle 
8:30 am Evelyn McMenamin 

  Requested by the Estate 

Wednesday July 4, 2018 
8:30 am Jean Simon Gobeil  

  Requested by the Gobeil family 

Thursday July 5, 2018 

8:30 am The Coleman and McMenamin families 

  Requested by the Estate 

Friday July 6, 2018 

8:30 am Evelyn McMenamin 

  Requested by the Estate 
 

Saturday July 7, 2018 – Fourteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
5:00 pm Pro Populo 

Sunday July 8, 2018 – Fourteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
10:00 am Betty Ouellet 

  Requested by her family 

Tuesday July 10, 2018  
8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Wednesday July 11, 2018 – Saint Benedict 
8:30 am Melanie Bourgela  

  Requested by Mila Aquino 

Thursday July 12, 2018 

8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Friday July 13, 2018 

8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 
 

Saturday July 14, 2018 – Fifteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
5:00 pm Pro Populo 

Sunday July 15, 2018 – Fifteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
10:00 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Tuesday July 17, 2018  
8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Wednesday July 18, 2018  
8:30 am Chita Beaudin  

  Requested by Mila Gobeil 

Thursday July 19, 2018 

8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Friday July 20, 2018 

8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 
 

Saturday July 21, 2018 – Sixteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
5:00 pm Pro Populo 

Sunday July 22, 2018 – Sixteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
10:00 am Vivian Saba 

  Requested by her family 

Tuesday July 24, 2018  
8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Wednesday July 25, 2018 – Saint James 
8:30 am  Paulina Sodusta Sueno 

  Requested by Mila Aquino 

Thursday July 26, 2018 – Saints Joachim and Anne 

8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Friday July 27, 2018 

8:30 am Natalie Pelausa (L) 

  Requested by her family 
 

Saturday July 28, 2018 – Seventeenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
5:00 pm Ernie Rochon 

  Requested by Teresa Rochon 

Sunday July 29, 2018 – Seventeenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
10:00 am Pro Populo 

Tuesday July 31, 2018 – Saint Ignatius of Loyola 
8:30 am Gaetano Martinez 

  Requested by his family 

Wednesday August 1, 2018 – Saint Saint Alphonsus Liguori 
7:00 pm Carmelita Sideco 

  Requested by Mila Aquino 

Thursday August 2, 2018  

8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Friday August 3, 2018  
8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

 

Saturday August 4, 2018 – Eighteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
5:00 pm Pro Populo  

Sunday August 5, 2018 – Eighteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
10:00 am Eugène Tannous 

  Requested by Antoinette and Farid Tannous 

Wednesday August 8, 2018 – Saint Dominic 
7:00 pm  Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Thursday August 9, 2018  
8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Friday August 10, 2018 – Saint Lawrence 
8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 
 

Saturday August 11, 2018 – Nineteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
5:00 pm Pro Populo  

Sunday August 12, 2018 – Nineteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
10:00 am Betty Ouellet 

  Requested by her family 

Wednesday August 15, 2018 – The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

7:00 pm  Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Thursday August 16, 2018 

8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Friday August 17, 2018  
8:30 am Carmela Italia Martinez 

  Requested by her family 
 

Saturday August 18, 2018 – Twentieth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
5:00 pm Santa Leschiutta 

  Requested by Teresa Rochon and family 

Sunday August 19, 2018 – Twentieth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
10:00 am Pro Populo  

Wednesday August 22, 2018 – The Queenship of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

7:00 pm  Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Thursday August 23, 2018 

8:30 am Gaetano Martinez 

  Requested by his family 

Friday August 24, 2018 – Saint Bartholomew 
8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

 

Saturday August 25, 2018 – Twenty-First Sunday in Ordinary Time 
5:00 pm  Santa Leschiutta 

  Requested by Teresa Rochon and family 

Sunday August 26, 2018 – Twenty-First Sunday in Ordinary Time 
10:00 am Pro Populo  

Wednesday August 29, 2018 – The Passion of Saint John the Baptist 

7:00 pm  Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Thursday August 30, 2018 

8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

Friday August 31, 2018 
8:30 am Available for your intention. Please contact the office. 

 

Saturday September 1, 2018 – Twenty-Second Sunday in Ordinary Time 

5:00 pm Debbie Neemeh 

  Requested by Marie Neemeh 

Sunday September 2, 2018 – Twenty-Second Sunday in Ordinary Time 
10:00 am  Betty Ouellet 

  Requested by her family 


